EASA AD No.: 2019-0137
 TE.CAP.00110-009 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
 Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
An agency of the European Union
Page 1 of 4
Airworthiness Directive
AD No.:  2019-0137
Issued: 12 June 2019

Design Approval Holder’s Name:
CFM INTERNATIONAL S.A.
Type/Model designation(s):
LEAP-1B engines
Effective Date: 26 June 2019
TCDS Number(s): EASA.E.115
Foreign AD: Not applicable
Supersedure: None
ATA 72 – Engine – Transfer Gearbox Module Scavenge Screens – Inspection
Manufacturer(s):
Safran Aircraft Engines, formerly SNECMA (France); and General Electric Aviation (United States)
Applicability:
LEAP-1B21, LEAP-1B23, LEAP-1B25, LEAP-1B27, LEAP-1B28, LEAP-1B28B1, LEAP-1B28B2,
LEAP-1B28B2C, LEAP-1B28B3, LEAP-1B28BBJ1 and LEAP-1B28BBJ2 engines, all serial numbers (s/n).
These engines are known to be installed on, but not limited to, Boeing 737-8 and 737-9 aeroplanes.
Definitions:
For the purpose of this AD, the following definitions apply:
SB 72-0222: CFM International S. A. (CFMI) Service Bulletin (SB) LEAP-1B-72-00-0222-01A-930A-D
issue 007.
SB 72-0256: CFMI SB LEAP-1B-72-00-0256-01A-930A-D.
Metallic particles: Any metallic particles, except fuzz (being any quantity of material which greatest
dimension is 0.1016 mm / 0.004 in, or less) and machining curls.
Screen: Transfer gearbox modules (TGB) 1 and TGB2 scavenge screens.
EASA AD No.: 2019-0137